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Nash County
Public Utilities Department

Fee Schedule
Fees are effective starting July 1, 2025

APPLICATION FEE $30
DEPOSIT FEE (Water -Residential) ($0, $60, $120)*
DEPOSIT FEE (Sewer-Residential) ($0, $60, $120)*
DEPOSIT FEE (Commercial/Industrial) $50 min., based on projected 2-Month Usage
RECONNECTION/DELINQUENT FEE $60
BULK HYDRANT METER SETUP FEE $150
TAP DISCOUNT FEE (per month) $20
METER REREAD/DATA LOG REQUEST** $20

* DEPOSIT FEE FOR “NEW CUSTOMERS” ($0 LOW RISK, $60 MED RISK, $120 HIGH RISK)
** REREAD FEE WILL NOT APPLY IF INITIAL METER READ WAS IN ERROR

ONLINE UTILITY EXCHANGE CREDIT CHECK (RECHECK AFTER 3 YEARS) $10
(INITIAL CREDIT CHECK IS INCLUDED IN APPLICATION FEE ABOVE)

MONTHLY USAGE FEES:

Residential and Commercial

Water Usage
(Gallons)

Water
Usage Fee

Sewer
Usage Fee

Base $32.00 $40.00
1 - 3,000 + $7.45/1,000 gal. + $12.80/1,000 gal.

3,001 – 6,000 + $9.40/1,000 gal. + $13.35/1,000 gal.
6,001 – 9,000 + $11.35/1,000 gal. + $13.95/1,000 gal.

9,001 – 12,000 + $12.20/1,000 gal. + $14.55/1,000 gal.
>12,000 gal + $13.05/1,000 gal. + $15.15/1,000 gal.

Note: Water Conservation Rate Structure – If the County Manager approves Stage 3 or Stage 4 water restrictions, the following multipliers will
come into effect immediately to the current billing cycle. Stage 3, all water usages above 5,000 gallons will be billed with an additional 10%
charge above the rates provided above. Stage 4, all water usages above 1,000 gallons will be billed with an additional 25% charge above the
rates provided above. Conservation Rates also apply to Bailey Area system. Applicable fines for violations of any restrictions are provided in
the County’s most recent “Water Shortage Response Plan” document.

Pool (>=7,500 gal. only)/Sprinkler/Farming Use/Irrigation – Usage Discount after Base Rate

Water Usage
(Gallons)

Water
Usage Fee

Per 1,000 gal. $7.00/1,000 gal.
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Industrial (With Tap of 8” or larger)

Water Usage
(Gallons)

Water
Usage Fee

Base $100.00
1 – 9,000,000 + $6.90/1,000 gal.
>9,000,000 + $6.05/1,000 gal.

Water Usage
(Gallons)

Sewer
Usage Fee

Base $100.00
1 - 5,000 + $15.20/1,000 gal.

>5,000 gal. + $15.75/1,000 gal.

Note: Industrial Water Conservation Rate Structure – If the County Manager approves Stage 3 or Stage 4 water restrictions, the following
multipliers will come into effect immediately on the current billing cycle. Stage 3, all water usages above 2,000 gallons will be billed with an
additional 25% charge above the rates provided above, with Stage 4 at an additional 50% charge above the rates provided above. However, if
he County Manager determines that the high-volume water user has met the Stage 3 or 4 reduction requirements of the Water Conservation
Ordinance, no conservation rate will be applied.

Mobile Home Park and Farm Worker/Migrant Camp Bulk Purchase Rate – Usage Discount after Base Rate
Water Usage

(Gallons)
Mobile Home Park
Water Usage Fee

Farm Worker /
Migrant Camp

Water Usage Fee
Per 1,000 gal. $7.00/1,000 gal. $5.00/1,000 gal.

Note: The Farm Worker / Migrant Camp bulk rate shall be for large temporary worker housing operations such as dormitory style housing, and
not for a single residential dwelling. The rate shall only be applied for worker consumption demands and not for farming use or irrigation. The
purpose of this rate is to encourage the connection and consumption of public water with its benefits to large numbers of temporary workers
who otherwise would be served by a community water system. Public Utilities shall approve this rate prior to connection.

Sewer Surcharge (Industrial and Commercial Food Service Establishments not subject to pretreatment)
Sewer Usage

(Gallons)
Surcharge Fee

Per 1,000 gal. $1.50

Fee Collection Priority and Other Fees

Any monthly customer payment collected which is less than the full amount invoiced, shall be applied in the
following order: (i) wastewater, (ii) solid waste and (iii) water.

Effective December 1, 2016, Nash County will collect solid waste fees as levied by the Town of Castalia. These
funds shall be remitted to the Town of Castalia less a 5% billing fee, for the operation of the solid waste services
provided by the Town of Castalia. The fees will be billed on the Nash County water bill.

WATER SERVICE DISCOUNT RATE ON CONNECTION, CAPACITY & METER FEES:

Residential and Commercial – ¾” Taps
 $150 prior to construction;
 $400 during construction; and,
 At the prevailing fees thereafter.
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Residential and Commercial – 1” Taps
 $300 prior to construction;
 $600 during construction; and,
 At the prevailing fees thereafter.

CAPACITY FEES:
This fee shall be paid to Nash County prior to the tap being installed.

Water
¾” Tap $ 250
1” Tap $ 500
1 ½” Tap $ 1,250
2” Tap $ 2,000
3” Tap $ 3,000
4” Tap $ 4,000
6” Tap $ 6,000
> 6” Tap Minimum of $6,000; exact fee determined by Public Utilities.

Sewer
4” Tap $ 500
6” Tap $ 3,000
> 6” Tap Minimum of $6,000; exact fee determined by Public Utilities.

CONNECTION FEES:
This fee shall be paid to Nash County prior to the issuance of a Building Permit.

Water* Irrigation Split Tap
¾” Tap $ 1,250 $600
1” Tap $ 1,400 $700
> 1” Tap $ At County Cost + 10% $At County Cost + 10%

Sewer*
4” Tap $ At County Cost + 10%
> 4” Tap $ At County Cost + 10%

*Note: The County will be responsible for installing taps once paid.
**Note: The Irrigation Split Tap also shall include the cost of the Meter Fee below.

METER FEES:
This fee shall be paid to Nash County prior to the issuance of a Building Permit.

Water
¾” Meter $ 300
1” Meter $ 500
1 ½” Meter $ 700
> 1 ½” Meter $ At County Cost + 10%


